OFFICIAL RETURNS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION
APRIL 9, 1996
CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, COMPRISING THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
TEMPE, ARIZONA, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that a Primary Election was held in the City
of Tempe on Tuesday, April 9, 1996, for the nomination of candidates to be voted for at the
General Election to be held in said City of Tempe on the 14th day of May, 1996; for the
election of Mayor for a term of two years; and for the election of three Councilmen for a term
of four years each, to begin on the first regular meeting in July, 1996 (July 11, 1996) and one
question "Do you support the three school districts in Tempe providing the citizens the
opportunity to vote on school unification?".

WE FURTHER CERTIFY, that the poll lists and certificates of inspection and tally sheets of
said Primary Election were duly filed in the office of the City Clerk within three (3) hours
after said election and that we met in accordance with the law on Thursday, April 18, 1996,
and commenced canvassing the returns of said election; and that the following are the final
results of such election:

DISTRICT NO. TOTAL NUMBER OF RETURNS
1 240
2 330
3 67
4 123
5 281
6 248
7 635
8 445
9 398
10 250
11 385
12 376
13 533
14 114
15 463
16 : 302
17 400
18 321
19 394
Absentee 818
Questioned Ballots 32
Ballots received late 3

Total Votes 7,158




WE ALSO CERTIFY, that the following named persons were voted for, for the offices of Mayor and City
Councilmen and received the following number of votes, and that the question received the following
number of votes, to wit:

QUESTIONED LATE TOTAL
MAYOR VOTES CAST BALLOTS BALLOTS VOTES
Neil G. Giuliano 5662 24 1 5687
COUNCIL
Dennis Cabhill 4651 22 3 4676
Leonard Copple 3634 12 2 3648
Peter Graves 1517 8 1525
Joseph Lewis 3910 21 3931
Donald Ready 691 2 693
Joseph Spracale 4118 23 1 4142

DO YOU SUPPORT THE THREE SCHOOL DISTRICTS IN TEMPE PROVIDING THE CITIZENS THE
OPPORTUNITY TO VOTE ON SCHOOL UNIFICATION?"

YES 5550 23 3 5576
NO 984 3 3 990




TALLY BY DISTRICT
CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY ELECTION

APRIL 9, 1996
BALLOTS QUESTIONED LATE TOTAL REGISTERED
DISTRICT CAST BALLOTS BALLOTS CAST BALLOTS CAST VOTERS & %
1 240 1 0 241 3850 6.3%
2 330 2 0 332 5513 6.1%
3 67 0 0 67 4960 1.4%
4 123 0 0 123 4977  2.5%
5 281 1 0 282 3388 8.4%
6 248 1 0 249 4140 6.0%
7 635 2 0 637 3255 19.8%
8 445 0 0 445 3915 11.4%
9 398 0 0 398 4399  9.0%
10 250 1 0 251 4081 6.1%
11 385 3 2 390 5449 7.1%
12 376 3 0 379 3979 9.5%
13 533 3 0 536 4537 11.8%
14 114 5 0 119 4743 . 2.5%
15 463 6 0 469 5977 7.8%
16 302 0 0 302 4910 6.1%
17 400 0 0 400 5703 7.0%
18 321 3 0 324 4286 7.5%
19 394 1 1 396 5658  6.9%
Absentee 818 818
Totals 7,123 32 3 7.158

Maricopa County Election Department rejected 11 questioned Ballots; verified 32 questioned ballots and

verified signatures for 3 ballots that came in late after 5:00 p.m. for a total number of ballots cast of 7,158.

Total Registration
Voting District Turnout
Absentee Turnout

Total Q-B's Verified
Late Ballots Rec'd
Total Valid Ballots Cast
Voter participation

87,720

6,305
818
32

3
7,158
8.1%



CITY OF TEMPE PRIMARY ELECTION OF APRIL 9, 1996 - TALLY BY CANDIDATE .

Districts 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 | 11 12 | 13 14 | 15 16 17 18 19 | ABS | TOTAL | %
MAYOR
Giuliano 197 | 255 | S5 108 | 226 | 189 | 490 372 321 | 203 | 305 | 315 | 301 | 96 | 372 | 254 | 321 | 279 | 320 | 684 | 5662 79.4
COUNCILMEN
Cahill 192 | 237 | 47 97 | 210 | 180 | 433 322 253 | 188 | 241 | 256 [ 247 | 76 | 292 | 198 | 228 | 202 | 237 | 515 | 4651 65.3
Copple 67 | 119 | 28 58 139 | 139 | 361 221 229 | 96 | 160 {197 {352 | 43 | 255 | 141 | 229 | 179 | 200 | 421 | 3634 51.0
Graves 50 | 69 | 24 33 | 38 21 86 68 76 | 89 | 93 | 77 1109 | 35 | 106 77 96 59 126 | 185 | 1517 213
Lewis 151 | 228 | 39 75 1171 | 132 337 | 240 209 | 146 | 217 | 202 | 326 | 53 | 242 | 175 | 210 | 172 | 181 | 404 | 3910 54.8
Ready 24 | 25 14 17 | 23 12 36 34 34 | 32 | 53 | 47 | 60 14 | 36 33 58 32 28 | 79 691 9.7
Spracale 153 1190 | 25 62 | 164 | 147 | 356 267 244 | 134 | 233 1234 326 | 66 | 230 | 170 | 226 | 202 | 223 | 466 | 4118 57.8
BALLOT QUESTION:

Do you support school districts in Tempe providing the citizens the opportunity to vote on whether they want a school system which provides a unified education for children from kindergarten through the 12th grade?

DISTRICTS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 |11 12 |13 14 | 15 16 |17 18 (19 ABS | TOTAL | %
YES 199 | 282 | 47 | 105 | 227 | 198 | 510 | 359 | 320 | 206 | 315 | 297 | 431 |87 | 348 | 223 | 300 | 234 | 271 | 591 | 5550 779
NO 26 | 33 |12 | 15 135 |22 | 76 59 | 59 | 22 | S8 36 | 64 |24 | 69 59 | 63 | 64 | 98 90 984 13.8

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST: 7,123 8.1%
# OF REGISTERED VOTERS: 87,720

96Elec\Tally.pri
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Mayor
Neil Giuliano

Total Ballots Cast

Council
Dennis Cahill
Leonard Copple
Peter Graves
Joseph Lewis
Donald Ready
Joseph Spracale

Total Ballots Cast

Final Election Results

# Votes %
5662

7123

4651
3634
1517
3910

691
4118

7123

of Ballots Cast

79.49%

65.30%
51.02%
21.30%
54.89%

9.70%
57.81%



CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996

Summary Report **
Joer 4.

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR 19/ 19
100.0
Neil Giuliano 5662 79.5
Writein Votes 284 4.0
Blank Votes 1174 16.5
Over Votes 3 0.0
COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM 19/ 19
Vote for no more than 3 100.0
Dennis J. Cahill 4651 24.9
Leonard W. Copple 3634 19.5
Peter Graves 1517 8.1
Joseph Lewis 3910 21.0
Donald C. Ready 691 3.7
Joseph P. Spracale 4118 22.1|
Writein Votes 33 0.2
Blank Votes 79 0.4
Over Votes 18 0.1
CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1 19/ 19
100.0
“ool Districts to YES 5550 77.9
e on unification? NO 984 13.8
Blank Votes 589 8.3
Over Votes 0 0.0
Total Registration
And Turnout
Registration 87720
Precinct Turnout 6305 7.2
Absentee Turnout 818 0.9

Total Turnout

SPECIAL ELECTION

S ——

Page 1
Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:40 pm




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 07:52 pm
Precinct 000100A - CITY-WIDE ABSENTEES Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 07:52 pm

Neil Giuliano 684 83.6
Writein Votes 26 3.2
Blank Votes 108 13.2
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 515 24.6
Leonard W. Copple 421 20.1
Peter Graves 185 8.8
Joseph Lewis 404 19.3
Donald C. Ready 79 3.8
Joseph P. Spracale 466 22.3
Writein Votes 5 0.2
Blank Votes 19 0.9
Over Votes 0 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 591 72.2
Vote on unification? NO 90 11.0
Blank Votes 137 16.7
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration

Turnout 818 0.0

CRDS=0818 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0818




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 07:58 pm
™ 2cinct 000001V ARIZONA HISTORICAL MUSEM Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 07:58 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 197 82.1
Writein Votes 6 2.5
Blank Votes 37 15.4
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

——————— ————— —- - — — — ——  — —— —————————_—————————

Dennis J. Cahill 192 30.0
Leonard W. Copple 67 10.5
Peter Graves 50 7.8
Joseph Lewis 151 23.6
Donald C. Ready 24 3.7
Joseph P. Spracale 153 23.9
Writein Votes 3 0.5
Blank Votes 0 0.0
Over Votes 1 0.2

School Districts to YES 199 82.9

Vote on unification? NO 26 10.8

- Blank Votes 15 6.3
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 3850

Turnout 240 6.2

CRDS=0240 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0240




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996
pP~ecinct 000002V  CITY

FIELD SVS FACILITY

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 255 77.3
Writein Votes 15 4.5
Blank Votes 60 18.2
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 237 27.3

Leonard W. Copple 119 13.7

Peter Graves 69 7.9

Joseph Lewis 228 26.3

Donald C. Ready 25 2.9

Joseph P. Spracale 120 21.9
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 0 0.0
Over Votes 0 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 282 85.5

Vote on unification? NO 33 10.0
Blank Votes 15 4.5
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 5513

Turnout 330 6.0

CRDS=0330 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0330

Page 1
Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:37 pm
Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:37 pm



CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 07:45 pm
P~ecinct 000003V ASU VISITOR INFO CENTER Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 07:45 pm
CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR
Neil Giuliano 55 82.1
Writein Votes 2 3.0
Blank Votes 9 13.4
Over Votes 1 1.5
COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3
Dennis J. Cahill 47 26.3
Leonard W. Copple 28 15.6
Peter Graves 24 13.4
Joseph Lewis 39 21.8
Donald C. Ready 14 7.8
Joseph P. Spracale 25 14.0
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 2 1.1
Over Votes 0 0.0
CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1
School Districts to YES 47 70.1
Vote on unification? NO 12 17.9
Blank Votes 8 11.9
Jver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 4960
Turnout 67 1.4

CRDS=0067 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0067




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:14 pm
™ecinct 000004V ARBOUR PARK APARTMENTS Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:14 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 108 87.8
Writein Votes 2 1.6
Blank Votes 13 10.6
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 97 28.3
Leonard W. Copple 58 16.9
Peter Graves 33 9.6
Joseph Lewis 75 21.9
Donald C. Ready 17 5.0
Joseph P. Spracale 62 18.1
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 1 0.3
Over Votes 0 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 105 85.4

Vote on unification? NO 15 12.2
Blank Votes 3 2.4
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 4977

Turnout 123 2.5

CRDS=0123 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0123




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996
™ -ecinct 000005V ELKS LODGE

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 225 80.1
Writein Votes 9 3.2
Blank Votes 47 16.7
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 210 28.1

Leonard W. Copple 139 18.6

Peter Graves 38 5.1

Joseph Lewis 171 22.9

Donald C. Ready 23 3.1

Joseph P. Spracale 164 22.0
Writein Votes 1 0.1
Blank Votes 1 0.1
Over Votes 0 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 227 80.8

Vote on unification? NO 35 12.5
Blank Votes 19 6.8
~Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 3388
Turnout , 281 8.3

CRDS=0281 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0281

Page 1
Printed on 04/09/96 at 07:54 pm
Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 07:54 pm




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:06 pm
P-ecinct 000006V COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN CHR Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:06 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 189 76.2
Writein Votes 6 2.4
Blank Votes 53 21.4
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 180 28.5
Leonard W. Copple 139 22.0
Peter Graves 21 3.3
Joseph Lewis 132 20.9
Donald C. Ready 12 1.9
Joseph P. Spracale 147 23.3
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 0 0.0
Over Votes (0] 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 198 79.8
Vote on unification? NO 22 8.9
Blank Votes 28 11.3
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 4140
Turnout 248 6.0

CRDS=0248 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0248




CITY OF TEMPE -~ PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:23 pm
P--~cinct 000007V UNIVERSITY PRESBY CHURCH Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:23 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 490 77.2
Writein Votes 15 2.4
Blank Votes 130 20.5
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 433 26.8
Leonard W. Copple 361 22.4
Peter Graves 86 5.3
Joseph Lewis 337 20.9
Donald C. Ready 36 2.2
Joseph P. Spracale 356 22.1
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 4 0.2
Over Votes 1 0.1

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 510 80.3
Vote on unification? NO 76 12.0
Blank Votes 49 7.7
ver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 3255
Turnout 635 19.5

CRDS=0635 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0635




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:10 pm
Pvecinct 000008V OUR LADY OF MT. CARMEL Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:10 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

—— - ——— — — — — —————— — —— ——————— —— - T — ——————

Neil Giuliano 372 83.6
Writein Votes 9 2.0
Blank Votes 64 14.4
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 322 27.8
Leonard W. Copple 221 19.1
Peter Graves 68 5.9
Joseph Lewis 240 20.7
Donald C. Ready 34 2.9
Joseph P. Spracale 267 23.1
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 3 0.3
Over Votes 2 0.2

School Districts to YES 359 80.7
Vote on unification? NO 59 13.3
Blank Votes 27 6.1
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 3915
Turnout 445 11.4

CRDS=0445 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0445



CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:02 pm
™~ecinct 000009V CONNELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:02 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 321 80.7
Writein Votes 13 3.3
Blank Votes 64 16.1
Over Votes o 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 253 24.0
Leonard W. Copple 229 21.7
Peter Graves 76 7.2
Joseph Lewis 209 19.8
Donald C. Ready 34 3.2
Joseph P. Spracale 244 23.1
Writein Votes 6 0.6
Blank Votes 2 0.2
Over Votes 1 0.1

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 320 80.4
Vote on unification? NO 59 14.8
Blank Votes 19 4.8
Jver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 4399
Turnout 398 9.0

CRDS=0398 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0398



CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:08 pm
™ acinct 000010V CONTEMPO TEMPE MOBILE HM Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:08 pm
CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR
Neil Giuliano 203 81.2
Writein Votes 8 3.2
Blank Votes 39 15.6
Over Votes 0 0.0
COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3
Dennis J. Cahill 188 27.2
Leonard W. Copple 96 13.9
Peter Graves 89 12.9
Joseph Lewis 146 21.2
Donald C. Ready ' 32 4.6
Joseph P. Spracale 134 19.4
Writein Votes , 0 0.0
Blank Votes 4 0.6
Over Votes 1 0.1
CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1
School Districts to YES 206 82.4
Vote on unification? NO 22 8.8
" Blank Votes 22 8.8
Jver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 4081
Turnout 250 6.1

CRDS=0250 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0250




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 07:56 pm

P-2cinct 000011V PYLE ADULT RECREATION Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 07:56 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 305 79.2
Writein Votes 9 2.3
Blank Votes 70 18.2
Over Votes 1 0.3

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM

Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 241 24.1
Leonard W. Copple 160 16.0
Peter Graves 93 9.3
Joseph Lewis 217 21.7
Donald C. Ready 53 5.3
Joseph P. Spracale 233 23.3
Writein Votes 3 0.3
Blank Votes 1 0.1
Over Votes 0 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 315 81.8

Vote on unification? NO 58 15.1
~Blank Votes 12 3.1

)ver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 5449
Turnout 385 7.1

CRDS=0385 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0385




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:35 pm

v~acinct 000012V SOUTHSIDE BAPTIST CHURCH Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:35 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 315 83.8
Writein Votes 11 2.9
Blank Votes 50 13.3
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM

Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 256 25.1
Leonard W. Copple 197 19.4
Peter Graves 77 7.6
Joseph Lewis 202 19.8
Donald C. Ready 47 4.6
Joseph P. Spracale 234 23.0
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 2 0.2
Over Votes 3 0.3

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 297 79.0

Vote on unification? NO 36 9.6
Blank Votes 43 11.4
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 3979
Turnout 376 9.4

CRDS=0376 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0376




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:03 pm
™-ecinct 000013V KING OF GLORY LUTHERAN Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:03 pm

Neil Giuliano 301 56.5
Writein Votes 101 18.9
Blank Votes 131 24.6
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

T —— — ——— — — — —— —— —————— —— — ————— —————— ————

Dennis J. Cahill 247 17.2
Leonard W. Copple 352 24.5
Peter Graves 109 7.6
Joseph Lewis 326 22.7
Donald C. Ready 60 4.2
Joseph P. Spracale 326 22.7
Writein Votes - 5 0.3
Blank Votes 6 0.4
Over Votes 5 0.3

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 431 80.9
Vote on unification? NO 64 12.0
Blank Votes 38 7.1
Jver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 4537
Turnout 533 11.7

CRDS=0533 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0533




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:13 pm
r-ecinct 000014V TEMPE UNION HIGH SCHOOL Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:13 pm
CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR
Neil Giuliano 96 84.2
Writein Votes 5 4.4
Blank Votes 12 10.5
Over Votes 1 0.9
COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3
Dennis J. Cahill 76 25.5
Leonard W. Copple 43 14.4
Peter Graves . 35 11.7
Joseph Lewis 53 17.8
Donald C. Ready 14 4.7
Joseph P. Spracale 66 22.1
Writein Votes 3 1.0
Blank Votes 6 2.0
Over Votes 2 0.7
CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1
School Districts to YES 87 76.3
Vote on unification? NO 24 21.1
Blank Votes 3 2.6
Jver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 4743
Turnout 114 2.4

CRDS=0114 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0114




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:28 pm
P~ecinct 000015V LAKES COMM ASSOCIATION Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:28 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 372 80.3
Writein Votes 9 1.9
Blank Votes 82 17.7
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 292 24.9
Leonard W. Copple 255 21.8
Peter Graves 106 9.0
Joseph Lewis 242 20.6
Donald C. Ready 36 3.1
Joseph P. Spracale 230 19.6
Writein Votes 3 0.3
Blank Votes 8 0.7
Over Votes 0 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

—-—————————— — S ————— — —— — — — —— — —— — —————— -

School Districts to YES 348 75.2
Vote on unification? NO 69 14.9
-Blank Votes 46 9.9
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 5977
Turnout 463 7.7

CRDS=0463 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0463




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:25 pm
pP-acinct 000016V  KYRENE DE LOS NINOS SCH Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:25 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 254 84.1
Writein Votes 6 2.0
Blank Votes 42 13.9
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

—————— — —————————— - — — — ] - - - ——————— -

Dennis J. Cahill 198 24.6
Leonard W. Copple 141 17.5
Peter Graves 77 9.6
Joseph Lewis 175 21.7
Donald C. Ready 33 4.1
Joseph P. Spracale 170 21.1
Writein Votes 3 0.4
Blank Votes 7 0.9
Over Votes 1 0.1

School Districts to YES 223 73.8
Vote on unification? NO 59 19.5
B8lank Votes 20 6.6
ver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 4910
Turnout 302 6.2

CRDS=0302 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0302




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:12 pm
™ecinct 000017V TRI CITY ALLIANCE CHURCH Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:12 pm

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 321 80.3
Writein Votes 14 3.5
Blank Votes 65 16.3
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 228 21.6
Leonard W. Copple 229 21.7
Peter Graves 96 9.1
Joseph Lewis 210 19.9
Donald C. Ready 58 5.5
Joseph P. Spracale 226 21.4
Writein Votes 1 0.1
Blank Votes 7 0.7
Over Votes 0] 0.0

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 300 75.0

Vote on unification? NO 63 15.8
Blank Votes 37 9.3
Jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration

And Turnout

Registration 5703

Turnout 400 7.0

CRDS=0400 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0400



TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:40 pm
r =2cinct 000018V KYRENE DE LA MARIPOSA Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:40 pm

|
CITY OF TEMPE ~ PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR

Neil Giuliano 279 86.9
Writein Votes 7 2.2
Blank Votes 35 10.9
Over Votes 0 0.0

COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM ¢
Vote for no more than 3

Dennis J. Cahill 202 23.7
Leonard W. Copple 179 21.0
Peter Graves 59 6.9
Joseph Lewis 172 20.2
Donald C. Ready 32 3.8
Joseph P. Spracale 202 23.7
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 4 0.5
Over Votes 1 0.1

CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1

School Districts to YES 234 72.9
Vote on unification? NO 64 19.9
B3lank Votes 23 7.2
)jver Votes 0 0.0

Precinct Registration
And Turnout

Registration 4286
Turnout 321 7.5

CRDS=0321 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0321




CITY OF TEMPE - PRIMARY SPECIAL ELECTION Page 1

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 1996 Printed on 04/09/96 at 08:30 pm
T™-acinct 000019V MISSION DEL SOL PRESBY Tallied HH 04/09/96 at 08:30 pm
CITY OF TEMPE - MAYOR
Neil Giuliano 320 81.2
Writein Votes 11 2.8
Blank Votes 63 16.0
Over Votes 0 0.0
COUNCIL MEMBER/4 YR TERM
Vote for no more than 3 :
Dennis J. Cahill 237 23.8
Leonard W. Copple 200 20.1
Peter Graves 126 12.6
Joseph Lewis 181 18.2
Donald C. Ready 28 2.8
Joseph P. Spracale 223 22.4
Writein Votes 0 0.0
Blank Votes 2 0.2
Over Votes 0 0.0
CITY OF TEMPE QUESTION 1
School Districts to YES 271 68.8
Vote on unification? NO 98 24.9
Blank Votes 25 6.3
Jver Votes 0 0.0
Precinct Registration
And Turnout
Registration 5658
Turnout 394 7.0

CRDS=0394 NPRO=0000 CRDA=0394




